
1. Southeast RPDC –Jim Welker , 
Director jlwelker@semo.edu
Southeast Missouri State University – Cape Girardeau
1 University Plaza, MS0120, 63701
800-401-6680 or 573-651-5161
www.semo.edu/rpdc

2. Heart of Missouri – Ginny Vandelicht, Director 
vandelichtv@missouri.edu
University of Missouri – Columbia
2 London Hall, 65211
800-214-2753 or 573-882-0859
www.heartofmissourirpdc.org

3. Kansas City RPDC, Dr. J. Michael Pragman, Director 
pragmanm@umkc.edu
University of Missouri - Kansas City
30 W Pershing Rd, Union Station, Ste. 401, 64108
816-235-5652
education.umkc.edu/kcrpdc

4. Northeast RPDC – Jennee Barnes-Gregory, Director
jbarnes@nwmissouri.edu

Truman State University – Kirksville
2200 Violette Hall, 100 E. Normal, 63501
888-878-7732 or 660-785-4220
rpdc.truman.edu

5. Northwest RPDC – Beccy Baldwin, Director 
baldwin@nwmissouri.edu
Northwest Missouri State University – Maryville McKemy
Center, 800 University Dr., 64468
800-663-3348 or 660-562-1995
www.nwmissouri.edu/rpdc

6. South Central RPDC – John Lewis, Director 
lewisjo@mst.edu
Missouri University of Science and Technology – Rolla
800 University Dr., 65409
800-667-0665 or 573-341-6473
rpdc.mst.edu

7. Agency for Teaching, Leading and Learning
Russ Brock, Director
rbrock@missouristate.edu
Missouri State University – Springfield
901 S. National Avenue
Park Central Office Building, Room 250, 65789
800-735-3702 or 417-836-4090

8. St. Louis RPDC – John Waters, Director 
jwaters@edplus.org
Education Plus – St. Louis
1460 Craig Rd, 63146
314-872-8282
http://www.edplus.org

9. Central RPDC – Julie Blaine, Executive Director
blaine@ucmo.edu
University of Central Missouri Warrensburg
232 Foster Knox, 64093
800-762-4146 or 660-543-8240
www.ucmo.edu/rpdc

Region 1 Compliance Consultant Tiffiney Smith tdsmith@semo.edu 
Improvement Consultant Susan Hekmat srhekmat@semo.edu 

Region 2 Compliance Consultant Lynn Lynch lynchly@missouri.edu 
Improvement Consultant Lesa Rapert rapertl@missouri.edu 
Improvement Consultant Madonna Pund pundm@missouri.edu 

Region 3 Compliance Consultant Bailey Tennesen tennesenb@umkc.edu 
Improvement Consultant Mary McConnell mcconnellme@umkc.edu 
Improvement Consultant Joy Fairley fairleyj@umkc.edu 

Region 4 Compliance Consultant Joetta Walter jwalter@truman.edu 
Improvement Consultant Tammy Ratliff tratliff@truman.edu 
Improvement Consultant Susan See ssee@truman.edu 

Region 5 Compliance Consultant Lauren Struthers laurens@nwmissouri.edu 
Improvement Consultant Jane Jackson jjackso@nwmissouri.edu 
Improvement Consultant Patti Wilmes pattys@nwmissouri.edu 

Region 6 Compliance Consultant Winona Anderson awinona@mst.edu 
Improvement Consultant Connie Cromwell cromwellco@mst.edu 

Region 7 Compliance Consultant Amy Phipps amyphipps@missouristate.edu 
Improvement Consultant Jana Loge janaloge@missouristate.edu 
Improvement Consultant Cheryl Wrinkle cwrinkle@missouristate.edu 
Improvement Consultant Sandy Humbyrd SHumburd@missouristate.edu 

Region 8 Compliance Consultant Jeanne Rothermel jrothermel@edplus.org 
Improvement Consultant Patti Stenger pstenger@edplus.org 
Improvement Consultant Michilene Carbol mcarbol@edplus.org 

Region 9 Compliance Consultant Julie Harris jlharris@ucmo.edu 
Improvement Consultant Mary Beth Scherer mbscherer@ucmo.edu 
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